TR,ANSPORT DEPARTMENT
rom
he Joint Transport Commissioner
( Ru les ),
ommissionerate oF Transport and
oad Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepau k,
hennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
No. of cylinders 6
8 Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of batterY
o erated vehicle
As a pplicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. 22L KW @ 2200 + 50 rpm
Cubic capacity 7698 cc
lvla kers classificatio n EICHER Pro 6048XP S COWL & CHASSIS BS-
VI
t4. Wheel base 6800 mm
15. Seatin ca act 1
16. Colou r Asa licable
t7.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
47500 Kgs
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
man ufactu rer
a 295/90 R20; 29sl80 R22.s-16 PR; 10.00
R20-16 PR 11.00 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle 29s190 R20; 295180 R22.5-16 PR; 10.00
R20-16 PR; 11.00 R20-16 PR
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle ( Faw) Total FAW: 14000 Kgs.
F1- 7000 K s. + F2- 7000 K S
b Rear Axle (Raw) Total Raw: 33500 Kgs.
(R1 Air Suspended Lift Axle- 11500 Kgs. +
1000 K s= 12500 K S R2+R3= 21000 K s.
21. Dimension
Overall length
1
Tvoe of vehicle
7
Chassis number
9
1)
13.
ULW ( unladen weiq ht) 9678 Kqs.
Front axle
a. 11330 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
ecretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0225,
2 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is
ertified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
nd rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
structed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
nder the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
e department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
ommissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
lso requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
gional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lBv order / /
.t
M an ra n,
Assist Secretary-II (FAC),
u k, Chennai - 600 005.